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BUNDABERG DISTRICT 13-19yrs Cluster 3 TRIALS – 2024 
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SPORT TEAM BUNDABERG COACH 
BUNDABERG 

MANAGER 
BDSSS 13-19yrs 

TRIAL CONVENOR 

BDSSS 13-19yrs TRIAL INFORMATION WIDE BAY 
TRIAL 

INFORMATION 
DATE & 

DAY 
VENUE 
& TIME 

COST DETAILS 

AFL 

15 Boys 
David Richardson – Shalom 

David_richardson@shalomcollege.com 
 David Richardson 

Thursday 
March 21 

 Nil  

Signed 
permission slips 

Mouthguard 
consent form 
Playing gear: 
Boots, shorts, 

socks, headgear 
mouthguards etc 
and waterbottle 

Wednesday 
April 17 
Kingaroy 

15 Girls 
Octavia Gold – NBSHS 
Ogold13@eq.edu.au 

Skye Zielke – KSHS* 
Sziel15@eq.edu.au 

Octavia Gold 

RUGBY UNION 

Open Boys 
Michael Parsons – St Luke’s 

michael-parsons@slasmail.com 

Troy Braund – Shalom 
Troy_Braund@shalomcollege.com 

Michael Parsons 

Thursday 
March 21 

St Luke’s 
Back Oval 

4-5pm 

Own 
strapping 

tape if 
needed 

Signed 
permission slips 

Mouthguard 
consent form 
Playing gear: 
Boots, shorts, 

socks, headgear 
mouthguards etc 
and waterbottle 

Wednesday 
April 17 
Gympie 

15 Boys 
Len Kirchner – St Luke’s 

Len-kirchner@slasmail.com 
Len Kirchner 

TOUCH 

Open Girls 
Peter Robinson – Shalom 

Peter_Robinson@shalomcollege.com 

Sally Gardiner – BSHS 
sgard80@eq.edu.au 

Peter Robinson 

Thursday 
March 21 

BTA 
4 – 5pm 

Nil 

Medical / 
Permission Form, 

Water Bottle, 
Boots. 

 
Students are to 

wear their school 
sports uniform 

Wednesday 
April 17 
Kingaroy 

15 Girls 
Adam Lovett – BSHS  

alove52@eq.edu.au  
Amanda Ash – Avoca SS  

aash33@eq.edu.au Adam Lovett 
BTA 

4 – 5:30pm 

Open Boys  
Nick Moore – NBSHS 
Njmoo1@eq.edu.au 

  Nick Moore 
BTA 

4 – 5pm 

15 Boys 
Ben Stranieri – Shalom College 

Ben_stranieri@shalomcollege.com  Ben Stranieri 
BTA 

4 – 5pm 

SQUASH 

Open Boys 

Wendy Freeman – West SS 
Wfree2@eq.edu.au 

 
Wendy Freeman 

 

Thursday 
March 21 

Bundaberg 
Squash Courts 

John Street 
4 – 5pm 

$8 
Fees paid 
at court on 

the day 

Wednesday 
April 17 
Gympie 

Open Girls 

15 Boys 

15 Girls 

SURFING 

Open Boys 
Nigel Shield – NBSHS 

Nshie8@eq.edu.au 

Rob Thatcher – NBSHS 
rthat1@eq.edu.au Nigel Shield 

Monday  
March 18 
(Day 1) 

Nielsons 
beach for 

surfing trials 
4-5pm 

Nil 

BYO 
Surfboard 

+ 
Surfing 

Proficiency 

Wednesday 
April 17 

Agnes Waters 

15 Boys 

Open Girls  
Jason Cappello – GGSHS 

Jcapp0@eq.edu.au 

Thursday 
March 21 
(Day 2) 15 Girls 
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